

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra Laxman ShelakePETITIONER
V/S

The Additional Commissioner, AmravatiRESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Others

UTTAM V. CHAKRAVARTY for Petitioner
R.D. KARODE for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O two weeks to file CAW for correct and detailed address of
R-4-c. i.e. 08/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)